
I. Contact details of concerned officials for PAT 
 
Sl.No Sector Directors Project Engineers Sector Experts Senior Sector Expert 

1. Aluminium Mr. S.K.Khandare 

skhandare@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766700 

 Jagadeesan V 

Jagadeesanv@beeindia.gov.in 

 

2. Cement Mr. S.K.Khandare 

skhandare@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766700 

Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Singh 
sudhanshu.singh56@beeindia.gov.in 

 Avadh Mani Pandey 

avadhm.pandey@beeindia.gov.in 

3. Chlor Alkali Mr. S.K.Khandare 

skhandare@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766700 

   

4. Fertilizer Mr. S.K.Khandare 

skhandare@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766700 

   

5. Iron & Steel Mr. S.K.Khandare 

skhandare@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766700 

Mr. Kuntal Ghosh 
kuntal.g19@beeindia.gov.in 

 Mr. Himanshu Chaudhary 

hchaudhary@beeindia.gov.in 

6. Pulp & paper Dr. Ashok Kumar 

kumara@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766711 

  Mr. Naveen Kumar 
naveenk@beeindia.gov.in 

7. Thermal 

Power 

Plant 

Dr. Ashok Kumar 

kumara@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766711 

Mr. Satya Kumar 

skumar@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26194770 

  

8. Textile Dr. Ashok Kumar 

kumara@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766711 

Ms. Mandeep Kaur 

mkaur@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766724 

 Mr. Ajitesh Brijmani Upadhyay 

pattextilepat@gmail.com 

9. Petrole 

um 

Refineri 

es 

Mr. Milind B.Deore 

mdeore@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766700 

Ms. Ritika Saxena 

rsaxena@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766814 

  

10. DISCOMs Mr. Milind B.Deore 

mdeore@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766700 

Ms. Surya Yadav 

suryay@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766817 

  

11. Railways Mr. Milind B.Deore 

mdeore@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766700 

  Mr. Nikhil Prasad 

nikhil.prasad@beeindia.gov.in 

12. Petrochemical Mr. Milind B.Deore 

mdeore@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766700 

Ms. RitikaSaxena 

rsaxena@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766814 

  

13. Hotel- 

Buildi 

ngs 

Mr. Saurabh Diddi 

sdiddi@beeindia.gov.in 

011-26766700 

   

Note: For following queries please contact above officials between 9:30 AM- 6:00 PM on working days: 
 

(a) Sector related query (Form A/ Form B/ M & V). 

(b) Change of Plant Head/EM- (Name/ Password/Address). 

(c) Change of Company’s Name. 

(d) Queries regarding Form-D. 

(e) Any other queries related to online submission of forms. 
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II. Contact Details of PATNet Officials 

 

S. No Name Designation E-mail ID Phone No 

1. Dr. Ashok Kumar Deputy Director General kumara@beeindia.gov.in 011-26766700 

2. Mr. Milind B.Deore Secretary mdeore@beeindia.gov.in 011-26766700 

3. Mr. S.K. Khandare Director skhandare@beeindia.gov.in 011-26766700 

4. Mr. Vishal Mehta Project Engineer vmehta@beeindia.gov.in 011-20867405 

Note: For any of following PATNet issues please contact the above officials between 9:30 AM- 6:00 PM 

on working days: 

 

(a) Registration on PATNet. 

(b) Registration of DCs for becoming eligible for trading of ESCerts. 

(c) For spelling mistake in the name of DCs. 

(d) Queries regarding trading of ESCerts. 

(e) Queries regarding Form-D submission on PATNet. 
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